
Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The course syllabus clearly explained policies,
objectives & grading policies

I was challenged by this course
Mean: 3.00 Mean: 4.25

Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

1 12.50 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 1 12.50 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 3 37.50 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 3 37.50 Agree 4 50.00
Strongly Agree 0 0.00 Strongly Agree 3 37.50

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The course content & assignments were directly
relevant to the course learning objectives

The course was well organized & planned

Mean: 4.25 Mean: 4.25
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 0 0.00 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 6 75.00 Agree 4 50.00
Strongly Agree 2 25.00 Strongly Agree 3 37.50

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor used class time efficiently & effectivelyMy instructor regularly began and ended classes on
time

Mean: 4.38 Mean: 4.38
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 2 25.00 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 1 12.50 Agree 3 37.50
Strongly Agree 5 62.50 Strongly Agree 4 50.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor was knowledgeable and up-to-date in
the subject area

My instructor was well prepared for classes, labs, etc.

Mean: 4.50 Mean: 4.25
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 0 0.00 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 4 50.00 Agree 4 50.00
Strongly Agree 4 50.00 Strongly Agree 3 37.50
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Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor chose approaches & activities that
enhanced learning

My instructor presented facts & concepts from related
fields & outside sources of information

Mean: 4.13 Mean: 4.13
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 2 25.00 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 3 37.50 Agree 5 62.50
Strongly Agree 3 37.50 Strongly Agree 2 25.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor explained concepts clearlyMy instructor's assignments encouraged students to
regularly participate in the course

Mean: 4.38 Mean: 4.38
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 0 0.00 Neutral 0 0.00
Agree 5 62.50 Agree 5 62.50
Strongly Agree 3 37.50 Strongly Agree 3 37.50

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor provided timely & helpful feedback on
my performance

My instructor provided opportunity for student
questions and responded clearly & concisely

Mean: 4.63 Mean: 4.75
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 0 0.00 Neutral 0 0.00
Agree 3 37.50 Agree 2 25.00
Strongly Agree 5 62.50 Strongly Agree 6 75.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The instructional materials, including the textbook,
were useful to student learning

My instructor related to students in a way that
encouraged respectful interactions

Mean: 4.38 Mean: 4.13
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 1 12.50 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 3 37.50 Agree 5 62.50
Strongly Agree 4 50.00 Strongly Agree 2 25.00
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Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor's grading standards were appropriate &
fair for this course

My instructor was available & accessible
Mean: 4.75 Mean: 4.38

Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 0 0.00 Neutral 0 0.00
Agree 2 25.00 Agree 5 62.50
Strongly Agree 6 75.00 Strongly Agree 3 37.50

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor inspired me to do my best in this courseMy instructor used a variety of teaching techniques
that integrated theory w/ practical applications

Mean: 4.00 Mean: 4.38
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Neutral 2 25.00 Neutral 1 12.50
Agree 4 50.00 Agree 3 37.50
Strongly Agree 2 25.00 Strongly Agree 4 50.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

During this course, have you encountered any
discriminatory literature, behavior or comments?

If you could, would you take another course by this
instructor?

Mean: 1.13 Mean: 2.00
Yes 7 87.50 Yes 0 0.00
No 1 12.50 No 8 100.00
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Question:  What has been the most effective in helping you learn?
Response
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Question:  What has been the most effective in helping you learn?
Response

Question:  What suggestions would you make for improving the organization of the course?
Response
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Question:  What suggestions would you make for improving the organization of the course?
Response

Question:  How well did the instructor increase your knowledge & understanding of the subject?
Response
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Question:  How well did the instructor increase your knowledge & understanding of the subject?
Response

Question:  What changes would you suggest to improve learning in this course?
Response
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Question:  What changes would you suggest to improve learning in this course?
Response
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	Spring 2017 204 - Condensed Item Analysis [Course-Section = ENGL099N-B AND Instructor = DELSORDO-JOANNE]
	2017 Spring Course Evaluations
	I was challenged by this course
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	The course syllabus clearly explained policies, objectives & grading policies
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	The course was well organized & planned
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	The course content & assignments were directly relevant to the course learning objectives
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor regularly began and ended classes on time
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor used class time efficiently & effectively
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor was well prepared for classes, labs, etc.
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor was knowledgeable and up-to-date in the subject area
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor presented facts & concepts from related fields & outside sources of information
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor chose approaches & activities that enhanced learning
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor's assignments encouraged students to regularly participate in the course
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor explained concepts clearly
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor provided opportunity for student questions and responded clearly & concisely
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor provided timely & helpful feedback on my performance
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor related to students in a way that encouraged respectful interactions
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	The instructional materials, including the textbook, were useful to student learning
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor was available & accessible
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor's grading standards were appropriate & fair for this course
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor used a variety of teaching techniques that integrated theory w/ practical applications
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	My instructor inspired me to do my best in this course
	Not Applicable
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Neutral
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	If you could, would you take another course by this instructor?
	Yes
	No

	During this course, have you encountered any discriminatory literature, behavior or comments?
	Yes
	No



	Spring 2017 401 - Response Report by Item [Course-Section = ENGL099N-B AND Instructor = DELSORDO-JOANNE]
	2017 Spring Comments
	What has been the most effective in helping you learn?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	What suggestions would you make for improving the organization of the course?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	How well did the instructor increase your knowledge & understanding of the subject?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	What changes would you suggest to improve learning in this course?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8






